Boil Water Advisory lifted for the 10 affected Commercial Properties

Type: Public Notice
Contact:

August 5, 202

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR THE DISTRICT OF 100 MILE HOUSE IS NO LONGER IN EFFECT

The District of 100 Mile House, in consultation with Interior Health, issues notice that the Boil Water Advisory for 10 commercial properties in the Birch Ave/Alder Ave area between Fourth and Fifth Street has been lifted and is no longer in effect.  All residents and customers are permitted to use the water, you are no longer required to boil water for use. 

The District thanks its customers for their patience while the situation was resolved.

If you have any questions, please contact Todd Conway, Director of Community Services at the District of 100 Mile House at 250-395-2434. 

Boil Water Affected Properties July 28 2022.jpg

Last updated Aug 5, 2022